
 

 

 

Weekly Economic Calendar 
For the week commencing 2 December 2013 
 

 
This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for 
monitoring and analysis. 

 
Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 

Nov Day Release Period Key Indicator* Unit Last 

2 Mon RBA Commodity price index 
AiG PMI Survey 
ABS 5676.0 Business Indicators 
- 
ABS 8731.0 Building approvals 
- 
TD-MI Inflation gauge 
- 
 

Nov 
Nov 

Sep Q 
- 

Oct 
- 

Nov  
- 

All items, SDR Terms 
Manufacturing performance 
Gross operating profits 
Wages & salaries 
NSW Dwelling approvals 
AUS Dwelling approvals 
Headline inflation gauge 
Trimmed mean 

M%ch 
Index  
Q%ch 
Q%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

-1.0 
53.2 
0.2 
1.0 

25.2 
14.4 
2.1 
2.2 

3 Tue RBA Interest rate decision 
ABARES Crop report 
ABS 5302.0 Balance of Payments 
- 
ABS 5519.0.55.001 Government finance 
- 
ABS 8501.0 Retail sales 
- 
 

Dec 
Dec Q 
Sep Q 

- 
Sep Q 

- 
Oct 

- 

Overnight cash rate 
Crop yield forecasts 
Current account balance 
Balance on G&S 
GG Final consumption 
GG Investment 
NSW Retail sales 
AUS Retail sales 
 

% 
- 

$b 
$m 

Q%ch 
Q%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 

2.50 
- 

-9.4 
-18.0 

1.5 
-27.8 

1.0 
0.8 

4 Wed AiG PSI Survey 
ABS 5206.0 National Accounts, quarterly 
- 
REIA Housing Affordability Report 
- 
 

Nov 
Sep Q 

- 
Sep Q 

- 

Performance of services 
NSW SFD  
AUS DFD 
NSW home loan affordability 
AUs home loan affordability 

Index 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 

47.9 
0.5 
0.3 
0.7 
3.9 

5 Thur ABS 3401.0 Overseas visitors 
- 
ABS 5368.0 International trade 
- 
 

Oct 
- 

Oct 
- 

NSW visitors 
AUS visitors 
NSW merchandise exports 
NSW merchandise imports 

Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

5.6 
4.8 

-4.1 
10.2 

6 Fri AiG PCI Survey 
ABS 5260.0.55.002 Estimates of industry 
multifactor productivity 

Nov 
2012-13 

- 

Construction performance 
Multifactor productivity 
- 

Index 
- 
- 

54.4 
- 
- 

 

 National 

 Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available 
 

Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 
 

Nov Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last 

2 Mon JAP MoF Corporate survey 
EUR PMI Manufacturing  
US ISM Manufacturing 

Nov 
Nov 
Nov  

Company profits 
Manufacturing performance 
Manufacturing performance 

Y%ch 
Index 
Index  

24.0 
51.5 
56.4 

3 Tue      

4 Wed EUR PMI Services 
EUR GDP 
EUR Retail 
US ADP Employment 
US Trade 
US New home sales 
US ISM non-manufacturing 

Nov 
Sep Q 

Oct 
Nov 
Oct  
Oct 
Nov  

Performance of services 
Real GDP 
Retail sales 
Private mthly employment chg. 
Trade balance 
Annualised new home sales 
Non-manufacturing   

Index 
Q%ch 
M%ch 
‘000 
$b 
‘000 
Index  

50.9 
0.3 

-0.6 
130 

-41.8 
421 

55.4 

5 Thur UK BoE Interest rate decision 
EUR ECB Interest rate decision 
US GDP (2

nd
 release) 

Dec 
Dec  

Sep Q 

Bank rate 
Refi rate  
Real GDP, annualised 

% 
% 

Q%ch 

0.50 
0.25 
2.8 

6 Fri GER Industrial orders 
US Labour situation report 
- 
- 
US Personal income and spending 
- 

Oct  
Nov 

- 
- 

Oct 
- 

New orders 
Non-farm payrolls change 
Unemployment rate 
Participation rate 
Personal income  
Personal spending 

M%ch 
‘000 
% 
% 

M%ch 
M%ch 

3.3 
204 
7.3 

62.8 
0.5 
0.2 

 
* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time. 


