

## The Weekly Economic Calendar For the week commencing 2 December 2013

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

## Weekly Economic Calendar - Australia

Nov	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator*	Unit	Last
2	Mon	RBA Commodity price index	Nov	All items, SDR Terms	M%ch	-1.0
		AiG PMI Survey	Nov	Manufacturing performance	Index	53.2
		ABS 5676.0 Business Indicators	Sep Q	Gross operating profits	Q%ch	0.2
		-	-	Wages & salaries	Q%ch	1.0
		ABS 8731.0 Building approvals	Oct	NSW Dwelling approvals	M%ch	25.2
		-	-	AUS Dwelling approvals	M%ch	14.4
		TD-MI Inflation gauge	Nov	Headline inflation gauge	Y%ch	2.1
		-	-	Trimmed mean	Y%ch	2.2
3	Tue	RBA Interest rate decision	Dec	Overnight cash rate	%	2.50
		ABARES Crop report	Dec Q	Crop yield forecasts	-	-
		ABS 5302.0 Balance of Payments	Sep Q	Current account balance	\$b	-9.4
		-	_	Balance on G&S	\$m	-18.0
		ABS 5519.0.55.001 Government finance	Sep Q	GG Final consumption	Q%ch	1.5
		-	_	GG Investment	Q%ch	-27.8
		ABS 8501.0 Retail sales	Oct	NSW Retail sales	M%ch	1.0
		-	-	AUS Retail sales	M%ch	0.8
4	Wed	AiG PSI Survey	Nov	Performance of services	Index	47.9
		ABS 5206.0 National Accounts, quarterly	Sep Q	NSW SFD	Q%ch	0.5
		-	-	AUS DFD	Q%ch	0.3
		REIA Housing Affordability Report	Sep Q	NSW home loan affordability	Q%ch	0.7
		-	-	AUs home loan affordability	Q%ch	3.9
5	Thur	ABS 3401.0 Overseas visitors	Oct	NSW visitors	Y%ch	5.6
		-	-	AUS visitors	Y%ch	4.8
		ABS 5368.0 International trade	Oct	NSW merchandise exports	Y%ch	-4.1
		-	-	NSW merchandise imports	Y%ch	10.2
6	Fri	AiG PCI Survey	Nov	Construction performance	Index	54.4
		ABS 5260.0.55.002 Estimates of industry	2012-13	Multifactor productivity	-	-
		multifactor productivity	-	-	-	-

- National
- Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

## Weekly Economic Calendar - International\*

Nov	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last
2	Mon	JAP MoF Corporate survey	Nov	Company profits	Y%ch	24.0
		EUR PMI Manufacturing	Nov	Manufacturing performance	Index	51.5
		US ISM Manufacturing	Nov	Manufacturing performance	Index	56.4
3	Tue					
4	Wed	EUR PMI Services	Nov	Performance of services	Index	50.9
		EUR GDP	Sep Q	Real GDP	Q%ch	0.3
		EUR Retail	Oct	Retail sales	M%ch	-0.6
		US ADP Employment	Nov	Private mthly employment chg.	'000	130
		US Trade	Oct	Trade balance	\$b	-41.8
		US New home sales	Oct	Annualised new home sales	'000	421
		US ISM non-manufacturing	Nov	Non-manufacturing	Index	55.4
5	Thur	UK BoE Interest rate decision	Dec	Bank rate	%	0.50
		EUR ECB Interest rate decision	Dec	Refi rate	%	0.25
		US GDP (2 <sup>nd</sup> release)	Sep Q	Real GDP, annualised	Q%ch	2.8
6	Fri	GER Industrial orders	Oct	New orders	M%ch	3.3
		US Labour situation report	Nov	Non-farm payrolls change	'000	204
		-	-	Unemployment rate	%	7.3
		-	-	Participation rate	%	62.8
		US Personal income and spending	Oct	Personal income	M%ch	0.5
		-	-	Personal spending	M%ch	0.2

<sup>\*</sup> North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time.